
   

PLACE NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP
SING 
TOT

INDIVIDUAL 
PRIZE

1 Marshall, Lee 112 8828-40736 191 190 215 275 680 117 797 $61.00

2 Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 178 225 179 211 615 156 771 $51.00

3 DeHart, Bob 55 231-1396 188 166 224 214 604 126 730 $43.00

4 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 205 205 246 202 653 75 728 $38.00

5 Patterson, Tim 19 8970-24898 190 212 166 222 600 120 720 $33.00

6 Coffelt, Phil 105 250-187 203 230 192 212 634 81 715 $28.00

7 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 211 242 160 234 636 57 693

TIE Heidric, Gary 113 227-551 194 167 237 180 584 108 692

TIE Close, Alan 73 226-6723 193 187 190 204 581 111 692

10 Carey, Bob 155 210-3810 179 165 169 204 538 153 691

11 Reed, Al 123 16-16891 179 168 170 196 534 153 687

12 Knox, Keith 105 250-77 178 191 174 159 524 156 680

13 Puffer, Ron 105 250-2162 188 172 189 186 547 126 673

14 Rainey, Tony 45 8719-4203 179 180 169 168 517 153 670

15 Hetzer, Tim 149 250-459 201 191 208 183 582 87 669

16 Hibbard, Richard 105 250-699 192 179 159 215 553 114 667

17 Carbone, Ken 105 250-446 224 226 219 203 648 18 666

18 Kygar, Larry 113 272-8583 186 193 175 153 521 132 653

19 Peters, Mark 105 250-2143 232 204 225 222 651 0 651

20 Skinner, Rich 105 9177-3590 203 180 235 150 565 81 646

TIE Weller, Dan 8 8970-15868 178 139 211 135 485 156 641

TIE Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 181 165 160 169 494 147 641

TIE Lindsey, Richard 105 250-859 183 171 151 170 492 141 633

TIE Cordova, Frank 59 210-6331 180 162 150 171 483 150 633

25 Myers, Art 105 250-1852 190 171 190 150 511 120 631

26 Swindle, James 88 284-736 184 161 169 158 488 138 626

27 Eisley, Harvey 79 249-157 189 175 171 154 500 123 623

TIE Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 191 189 128 186 503 117 620

TIE Locke, Del 73 284-529 186 155 168 165 488 132 620

30 VerLinden, Jay 19 15-177224 184 157 154 160 471 138 609

31 Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 188 134 189 157 480 126 606

32 Diaz, Michael 73 226-14815 186 117 182 172 471 132 603

33 Lemley, Cary 79 249-923 204 162 158 190 510 78 588

34 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 203 189 141 163 493 81 574

NAPA CLASSIC - Napa Bowl
Jan. 22 & 23, 2019

178 Average and above
SINGLES EVENT - DIVISION  A
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PLACE NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP
SING 
TOT

INDIVIDUAL 
PRIZE

1 Curnen, Danny 73 8970-198490 177 225 223 212 660 159 819 $59.00

2 Akers, Butch 113 227-759 174 215 189 236 640 168 808 $52.00

3 Haworth, Emory 102 263-2921 167 180 192 185 557 189 746 $45.00

4 Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 131 144 142 130 416 297 713 $38.00

5 Eastman, Dan 19 8970-24093 170 164 214 150 528 180 708 $32.00

6 Ricci, Paul 113 11-565619 150 166 140 157 463 240 703

TIE Miller, Eric 113 8960-3243 154 163 125 182 470 228 698

TIE Tanaka, Gene 155 210-4314 164 144 224 132 500 198 698

9 Woollard, Tom 11 8960-3368 160 121 181 183 485 210 695

10 Salazar, Russ 113 8960-3356 136 132 142 136 410 282 692

11 Hamro, Sr., Ron 59 210-4064 166 175 160 163 498 192 690

12 Carr, Eric 55 231-412 170 148 182 179 509 180 689

13 Solario, Mike 105 250-150 173 167 192 158 517 171 688

14 Rock, David 105 9177-4093 158 138 153 180 471 216 687

15 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 173 173 186 155 514 171 685

16 Hansen, Clay 55 231-213 155 157 149 152 458 225 683

17 Durrett, Harvey 105 9177-2496 174 153 193 167 513 168 681

TIE Whiteman, Bob 105 9177-2888 151 144 146 149 439 237 676

TIE Royster, Chuck 88 284-5024 177 179 175 163 517 159 676

20 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 172 186 161 154 501 174 675

21 Punturo, Lou 113 8960-4213 154 160 138 144 442 228 670

TIE Louro, Vic 73 8970-23127 157 163 154 132 449 219 668

TIE Barr, Robert 55 231-222 174 157 180 156 493 168 661

24 Pesek, John 59 9005-23084 141 115 139 139 393 267 660

TIE DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 169 160 146 168 474 183 657

TIE Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 170 170 167 135 472 180 652

27 Sandbak, Dale 105 250-63 162 150 147 137 434 204 638

28 Engle, Rich 73 226-6803 171 169 159 117 445 177 622

29 Sisney, Ken 45 8719-2445 175 135 143 157 435 165 600

30 DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 162 130 143 121 394 204 598

NAPA CLASSIC - Napa Bowl
Jan. 22 & 23, 2019

SINGLES EVENT - DIVISION  B
177 Average and below
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NAME BR USBC ID
AVG 
SUM

GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP 
DOUB 
TOTAL

INDIVIDUAL 
PRIZE

1 Eisley, Harvey 79 249-157 393 225 184 192 601 123 1466 $96.00

1.5 Lemley, Cary 79 249-923 203 259 202 664 78

2 Akers, Melissa 113G 2867-299 353 157 236 147 540 153 1438 $81.00

2.5 Akers, Butch 113 227-759 173 181 223 577 168

3 Coffelt, Phil 105 250-187 406 231 222 173 626 81 1410 $66.00

Skinner, Rich 105 9177-3590 229 236 157 622 81

4 Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 379 222 195 191 608 117 1395 $57.00

Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 175 180 189 544 126

5 Curnen, Danny 73 8970-198490 382 212 161 210 583 159 1391

Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904  221 171 182 574 75

6 Sisney, Ken 45 8719-2445 354 186 136 211 533 165 1378

Rainey, Tony 45 8719-4203 184 175 168 527 153

7 Rock, David 105 9177-4093 350 189 160 200 549 216 1367

Hibbard, Rich 105 250-699 155 164 169 488 114

8 Eastman, Dan 19 8970-24093 360 158 143 180 481 180 1366

Patterson, Tim 19 8970-24898 184 179 222 585 120

9 Don Konics, Nancy 73G 2893-126 357 148 151 146 445 234 1363

Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 215 225 169 609 75

10 Kaufmann, Tina 73G 226-7361 383 156 151 157 464 174 1360

Kaufmann, Gary 73 226-1525 246 194 225 665 57

11 Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 357 183 177 188 548 156 1359

Carey, Bob 155 210-3810 147 188 167 502 153

12 Close, Jan 73G 2893-49 356 137 181 183 501 201 1349

Close, Alan 73 226-6723 168 185 183 536 111

13 Royster, Chuck 88 284-5024 361 181 160 156 497 159 1321

Swindle, James 88 284-736 161 174 192 527 138

14 Hetzer, Tim 149 250-459 380 199 215 174 588 87 1320

Reed, Al 123 16-16891 182 170 140 492 153

15 Engle, Rich 73 226-6803 357 127 167 150 444 177 1318

Locke, Del 73 284-529 172 195 198 565 132

16 Myers, Art 105 250-1852 378 164 156 158 478 120 1303

Puffer, Ron 105 250-2162 198 223 158 579 126

17 VerLinden, Jay 19 15-177224 362 160 154 151 465 138 1258

Knox, Keith 105 250-77 158 172 169 499 156

18 Peters, Mark 105 250-2143 456 207 236 191 634 0 1248

Carbone, Ken 105 250-446 181 223 192 596 18

19 Cordova, Frank 59 210-6331 352 183 146 167 496 150 1233

Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 127 154 132 413 174

20 Lindsey, Richard 105 250-859 356 149 137 147 433 141 1227

Solario, Mike 105 250-150 147 187 148 482 171

NAPA CLASSIC

Jan. 22 & 23, 2019
Napa Bowl

DOUBLES "A" DIVISION
350 Average and above
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NAME BR USBC ID
AVG 
SUM

GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP 
DOUB 
TOTAL

INDIVIDUAL 
PRIZE

222

TIE Akin, Cindy 113G 8960-2701 319 171 189 133 493 219 1432 $88.50

DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 156 182 178 516 204

TIE Rock, David 105 9177-4093 349 145 149 213 507 216 1432 $88.50

Kimbrough, Kriss 105 250-188 205 180 207 592 117

3 Punturo, Lou 113 8960-4213 348 179 129 176 484 228 1414 $66.00

Heidric, Gary 113 227-551 198 192 204 594 108

TIE Kygar, Karen 113G 2867-253 320 170 125 108 403 288 1411 $28.50

Kygar, Larry 113 272-8583 202 192 194 588 132

TIE Bobo, Carol 73G 2893-888 335 163 149 136 448 294 1411 $28.50

Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 196 179 213 588 81

6 Haworth, Joyce 102G 2894-1862 312 155 148 164 467 255 1403

Haworth, Emory 102 263-2921 188 134 170 492 189

7 Lamb, Judy 105G 8828-30667 309 126 185 161 472 216 1397

7 Whiteman, Bob 105 9177-2888 132 190 150 472 237

8 Woollard, Tom 11 8960-3368 330 201 156 149 506 210 1396

Carr, Eric 55 231-412 166 138 196 500 180

9 Ricci, Paul 113 11-565619 304 167 148 144 459 240 1391

Miller, Eric 113 8960-3243 145 151 168 464 228

10 Surrett, James 105 263-16851 304 167 176 166 509 171 1369

Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 121 152 119 392 297

11 Tanaka, Gene 155 210-4314 345 189 157 161 507 198 1360

Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 188 140 180 508 147

12 Sandbak, Dale 105 250-63 336 153 178 167 498 204 1357

Durrett, Harvey 105 9177-2496 180 148 159 487 168

13 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 347 160 126 212 498 183 1343

Weller, Dan 8 8970-15868 170 170 166 506 156

14 Salazar, Lynn 113G 8960-3507 260 148 114 110 372 318 1342

Salazar, Russ 113 8960-3356 134 115 121 370 282

15 Hansen, Clay 55 231-213 343 135 160 126 421 225 1336

DeHart, Bob 55 231-1396 195 197 172 564 126

16 Pesek, John 59 9005-23084 307 156 152 117 425 267 1328

Hamro Sr., Ron 59 210-4064 144 144 156 444 192

17 Marshall, Peggy 112G 8828-42721 333 119 152 144 415 264 1288

Marshall, Lee 112 8828-40736 165 157 170 492 117 1101

18 Carr, Gloria 55G 2865-536 314 150 113 101 364 270 1279

Barr, Robert 55 231-222 150 189 138 477 168

19 Louro, Vic 73 8970-23127 343 173 146 124 443 219 1275

Diaz, Michael 73 226-14815 162 157 162 481 132

20 Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 339 145 128 179 452 180 1237

Palfini, Loralee 73G 2893-400 148 140 134 422 183

NAPA CLASSIC

Jan. 22 & 23, 2019

Average 349 and below 

Napa Bowl

DOUBLES "B" DIVISION
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NAME BR USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3
SING 
TOT

INDIVIDUAL 
PRIZE

1 Marshall, Lee 112 8828-40736 191 190 215 275 680 $30.00

2 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 205 205 246 202 653 $20.00

3 Peters, Mark 105 250-2143 232 204 225 222 651

4 Carbone, Ken 105 250-446 224 226 219 203 648

5 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 211 242 160 234 636

6 Hetzer, Tim 149 250-459 201 191 208 183 582

7 Reed, Al 123 16-16891 179 168 170 196 534

8 Surratt, James 105 263-16851 173 173 186 155 514

9 Lemley, Cary 79 249-923 204 162 158 190 510

10 Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 203 189 141 163 493

NAPA CLASSIC

Napa Bowl

MEN'S  SCRATCH  SINGLES

Jan. 22 & 23, 2019
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PLACE NAME BR USBC ID AVG SING DOUB
SCR 

TOTAL
HDCP

A/E 
TOT

INDIVIDUAL 
PRIZE

1 Curnen, Danny 73 8970-198490 177 660 583 1243 318 1561 $51.00

2 Akers, Butch 113 227-759 174 640 577 1217 336 1553 $45.00

3 Horton, Bob 155 9005-23921 178 615 548 1163 312 1475 $39.00

4 Haworth, Emory 102 263-2921 167 557 492 1049 378 1427 $36.00

5 Patterson, Tim 19 8970-24898 190 600 585 1185 240 1425 $30.00

6 Coffelt, Phil 105 250-187 203 634 626 1260 162 1422 $27.00

7 DeHart, Bob 55 231-1396 188 604 564 1168 252 1420 $24.00

8 Kaufmann, Gary 19 226-1525 211 636 665 1301 114 1415 $18.00

9 Don Konics, John 73 8970-18904 205 653 609 1262 150 1412 $15.00

10 Woollard, Tom 11 8960-3368 160 485 506 991 420 1411 $15.00

11 Tanaka, Gene 155 210-4314 164 500 507 1007 396 1403

12 Ellingson, Dave 105 250-1478 131 416 392 808 594 1402

13 Heidric, Gary 113 227-551 194 584 594 1178 216 1394

14 Whiteman, Bob 105 9177-2888 151 439 472 911 474 1385

15 Punturo, Lou 113 8960-4213 154 442 484 926 456 1382

16 Puffer, Ron 105 250-2162 188 547 579 1126 252 1378

17 Kygar, Larry 113 272-8583 186 521 588 1109 264 1373

TIE Carr, Eric 55 231-412 170 509 500 1009 360 1369

TIE Eastman, Dan 19 8970-24093 170 528 481 1009 360 1369

20 Surratt, James  105 263-16851 173 514 509 1023 342 1365

21 Pesek, John 59 9005-23084 141 393 425 818 534 1352

22 Rainey, Tony 45 8719-4203 179 517 527 1044 306 1350

23 Skinner, Rich 105 9177-3590 203 565 622 1187 162 1349

24 Eisley, Harvey 79 249-157 189 500 601 1101 246 1347

25 Carey, Bob 155 210-3810 179 538 502 1040 306 1346

26 Colbert, Harley 73 226-13182 191 503 608 1111 234 1345

TIE Hetzer, Tim 149 250-459 201 582 588 1170 174 1344

TIE Salazar, Russ 113 8960-3356 136 410 370 780 564 1344

29 Solario, Mike 105 250-150 173 517 482 999 342 1341

30 Sandbak, Dale 105 250-63 162 434 498 932 408 1340

31 Close, Alan 73 226-6723 193 581 536 1117 222 1339

32 DeTorres, Silver 19 8970-22930 169 474 498 972 366 1338

33 Durrett, Harvey 105 9177-2496 174 513 487 1000 336 1336

34 Knox, Keith 105 250-77 178 524 499 1023 312 1335

TIE Reed, Al 123 16-16891 179 534 492 1026 306 1332

TIE Royster, Chuck 88 284-5024 177 517 497 1014 318 1332

Napa Bowl

MEN'S  ALL  EVENTS

NAPA CLASSIC

Jan. 22 & 23, 2019



PLACE NAME BR USBC ID AVG SING DOUB
SCR 

TOTAL
HDCP

A/E 
TOT

INDIVIDUAL 
PRIZE

Napa Bowl

MEN'S  ALL  EVENTS

NAPA CLASSIC

Jan. 22 & 23, 2019

TIE Lemley, Cary 79 249-923 204 510 664 1174 156 1330

TIE Louro, Vic 73 8970-23127 157 449 443 892 438 1330

39 Hansen, Clay 55 231-213 155 458 421 879 450 1329

40 Hamro Sr., Ron 59 210-4064 166 498 444 942 384 1326

41 DiBasilio, Ray 113 227-1686 162 394 516 910 408 1318

42 Locke, Del 73 284-529 186 488 565 1053 264 1317

43 Barr, Robert 55 231-222 174 493 477 970 336 1306

44 Weller, Dan 8 8970-15868 178 485 506 991 312 1303

45 Sisney, Ken 45 8719-2445 175 435 533 968 330 1298

46 Braden, Dick 155 210-1497 181 494 508 1002 294 1296

47 Swindle, James 88 284-736 184 488 527 1015 276 1291

48 Peters, Mark 105 250-2143 232 651 634 1285 0 1285

49 Goldman, Stephen 73 8970-17732 170 472 452 924 360 1284

50 Carbone, Ken 105 250-446 224 648 596 1244 36 1280

51 Cordova, Frank 59 210-6331 180 483 496 979 300 1279

52 Clark, Paul 73 284-2776 188 480 544 1024 252 1276

53 Hibbard, Rich 105 250-699 192 553 488 1041 228 1269

54 Sabo, Jerry 59 210-12989 172 501 413 914 348 1262

TIE Bobo, Wiley 73 226-7032 203 493 588 1081 162 1243

TIE Engle, Rich 73 226-6803 171 445 444 889 354 1243

57 Myers, Art 105 250-1852 190 511 478 989 240 1229

58 Diaz, Michael 73 226-14815 186 471 481 952 264 1216

59 VerLinden, Jay 19 15-177224 184 471 465 936 276 1212

60 Lindsey, Richard 105 250-859 183 492 433 925 282 1207



   

  

PLACE NAME USBC ID AVG GM 1 GM 2 GM 3 SCR HCP
SING 
TOT

INDIVIDUAL 
PRIZE

1 Lamb, Judy 8828-30667 158 156 159 234 549 216 765 $41.00

2 Carr, Gloria 2865-536 140 170 148 161 479 270 749 $32.00

3 Haworth, Joyce 2894-1862 145 168 123 188 479 255 734 $24.00

4 Salazar, Lynn 8960-3507 124 138 119 149 406 318 724

5 Kaufmann, Tina 226-7361 172 144 191 204 539 174 713

6 Kygar, Karen 2867-253 134 157 112 153 422 288 710

7 Akin, Cindy 8960-2701 157 170 155 154 479 219 698

8 Marshall, Peggy 8828-42721 142 89 206 136 431 264 695

9 Close, Jan 2893-49 163 153 180 144 477 201 678

10 Akers, Melissa 2867-299 179 164 165 181 510 153 663

11 Bobo, Carol 2893-888 132 95 137 103 335 294 629

12 Don Konics, Nancy 2893-126 152 123 114 147 384 234 618

13 Palfini, Loralee 2893-400 169 146 139 147 432 183 615

NAPA CLASSIC - Napa Bowl
Jan. 22 & 23, 2019

WOMEN'S SINGLES EVENT
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PLACE NAME USBC # AVG SING DOUB
SCR 

TOTAL
HCP A/E 

TOT
INDIVIDUAL 

PRIZE

1 Haworth, Joyce 2894-1862 145 479 467 946 510 1456 $27.00

2 Lamb, Judy 8828-30667 158 549 472 1021 432 1453 $21.00

3 Salazar, Lynn 8960-3507 124 406 372 778 636 1414 $16.00

4 Akin, Cindy 8960-2701 157 479 493 972 438 1410

5 Kygar, Karen 2867-253 134 422 403 825 576 1401

6 Carr, Gloria 2865-536 140 479 364 843 540 1383

7 Close, Jan 2893-49 163 477 501 978 402 1380

8 Marshall, Peggy 8828-42721 142 431 415 846 528 1374

9 Bobo, Carol 2893-888 132 335 448 783 588 1371

10 Akers, Melissa 2867-299 179 510 540 1050 306 1356

11 Kaufmann, Tina 226-7361 172 539 464 1003 348 1351

12 Don Konics, Nancy 2893-126 152 384 445 829 468 1297

13 Palfini, Loralee 2893-400 169 432 422 854 366 1220

NAPA CLASSIC
Napa Bowl

Jan. 22 & 23, 2019

WOMEN'S  ALL  EVENTS
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